
Rundgewicht

mJB (10,0 kg)
1. Hahn Niklas 1998 TV Hahnenbach 13,28 m

mJA (10,0 kg)
1. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,22 m

MHK (10,0 kg)
1. Karch Holger 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,44 m
2. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,22 m
3. Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,78 m
4. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,53 m
5. Hahn Niklas 1998 TV Hahnenbach 13,28 m
6. Bertram Thomas 1958 TV Hahnenbach 12,90 m
7. Brenner Mario 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,75 m
8. Göthel Mario 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,75 m
9. Endres Andreas 1962 TV Hahnenbach 11,01 m
10. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 10,13 m
11. Wolframm Willi 1954 TV Hahnenbach 10,10 m
12. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,71 m
13. Griesheimer Sven 1976 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,63 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I Karch-Klein-Zachrau, D. 46,44 m
2. TV Hahnenbach Hahn-Bertram-Endres 37,19 m
3. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II Gundermann-Göthel-Rhaue 34,99 m

M 20 (10,0 kg)
1. Klein Steffen 1997 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,09 m

M 30 (10,0 kg)
1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,78 m
aK Karch Holger 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,41 m
aK Griesheimer Sven 1976 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,54 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Zachrau, D.-Karch-Griesheimer 41,73 m

M 35 (10,0 kg)
1. Karch Holger 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,44 m
2. Brenner Mario 1979 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,75 m
3. Griesheimer Sven 1976 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,63 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Karch-Brenner-Griesheimer 39,82 m
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M 50 (10,0 kg)
1. Göthel Mario 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,75 m
2. Endres Andreas 1962 TV Hahnenbach 11,01 m
3. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 10,13 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,80 m
aK Bertram Thomas 1958 TV Hahnenbach 12,66 m
aK Wolframm Willi 1954 TV Hahnenbach 10,10 m
aK Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,71 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Göthel-Gundermann-Rhaue 34,26 m
2. TV Hahnenbach Endres-Wolframm-Bertram 33,77 m

M 55 (10,0 kg)
1. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,53 m
2. Bertram Thomas 1958 TV Hahnenbach 12,90 m
3. Dr. Lutter Klaus 1956 LG Telis Regensburg 11,98 m

M 60 (8,0 kg)
1. Wolframm Willi 1954 TV Hahnenbach 11,80 m
2. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,75 m
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,33 m
4. Seidel Kurt 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,71 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Rhaue-Tretter-Seidel 33,79 m

M 65 (8,0 kg)
1. Luckmann Günter 1948 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,99 m
2. Schneider Peter 1947 TSG Sprendlingen 8,92 m
3. Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,91 m
4. Schwabbacher Rolf 1950 TV Hahnenbach 6,37 m
aK Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,63 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Luckmann-Heinzel-Oppermann 26,53 m

M 70 (8,0 kg)
1. Fändrich Günther 1941 TV Heppenheim 11,72 m
2. Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,63 m

M 75 (6,0 kg)
1. Pfeifer Lothar 1938 TV Heppenheim 11,39 m
2. Kreit Erich 1938 TuS Gabsheim 8,68 m

M 80 (6,0 kg)
1. Frank Hans 1935 TV Heppenheim 7,78 m



SchiA (6,0 kg)
1. Borutta Samantha 2000 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,87 m

WHK (6,0 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 15,03 m
2. Telge Kristina 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,49 m
3. Fändrich Erika 1961 TV Heppenheim 11,10 m
4. Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 TV Abenheim 10,91 m
5. Borutta Samantha 2000 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,87 m
6. Schäfer Nadine 1980 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,85 m
7. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 10,18 m
8. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,14 m
9. Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,93 m
10. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,90 m
11. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnenbach 7,90 m
12. Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,04 m
13. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,70 m
14. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,25 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I Telge-Schäfer-Borutta, S. 35,21 m
2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II Vater-Borutta, A.-Oppermann 25,97 m
3. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt III Fuchs-Böhm-Müller 19,99 m

W 20 (6,0 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 15,03 m

W 35 (6,0 kg)
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,85 m
aK Telge Kristina 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,44 m
aK Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,01 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Schäfer-Telge-Borutta, A. 33,30 m

W 45 (6,0 kg)
1. Telge Kristina 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,49 m
2. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 10,18 m
3. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,14 m
aK Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,76 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Borutta, A.-Telge-Oppermann 31,39 m

W 50 (6,0 kg)
1. Fändrich Erika 1961 TV Heppenheim 11,10 m
2. Ernst-Offermann Claudia 1962 TV Abenheim 10,91 m

W 55 (6,0 kg)
1. Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,93 m
2. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,90 m
aK Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 5,96 m



1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Oppermann-Vater-Fuchs 22,79 m

W 60 (6,0 kg)
1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,25 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,60 m
aK Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,50 m

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Fuchs-Müller-Böhm 19,35 m

W 65 (6,0 kg)
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,04 m

W 70 (6,0 kg)
1. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnenbach 7,90 m

W 75 (6,0 kg)
1. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,70 m


